

2007

Hanson v. Hanson : Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Bradley G Nykamp.

Scott L Wiggins.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Hanson v. Hanson*, No. 20070575 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2007).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/383

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

DETERMINATIVE AUTHORITYiii

ARGUMENTS

I. THE RECORD ON APPEAL DEMONSTRATES THAT THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION AND ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW BY MODIFYING THE CHILD CUSTODY PROVISION OF THE DIVORCE DECREE AND AWARDING CUSTODY OF THE CHILDREN TO MR. HANSON.1

A. The Trial Court Erred as a Matter of Law by Failing to Give Considerable Weight to the Primary Caregiver Factor. 1

B. The Trial Court Abused its Discretion by Failing to Enter Specific, Detailed Findings Supporting its Child Custody Determination. . . 9

CONCLUSION10

ADDENDA.13

No Addendum is utilized pursuant to Utah Rule of Appellate Procedure 24(a)(11).

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES CITED

Page(s)

State Cases

Childs v. Childs, 967 P.2d 942 (Utah Ct. App. 1998), *cert. denied*, 982 P.2d 88 (Utah 1999).....2

Davis v. Davis, 749 P.2d 647 (Utah 1988).....2,5

Elmer v. Elmer, 776 P.2d 599 (Utah 1989).....3,4,9

Hudema v. Carpenter, 1999 UT App 290, 989 P.2d 491.....2,8

Larsen v. Larsen, 888 P.2d 719 (Utah Ct. App. 1994).....7,9

Moon v. Moon, 790 P.2d 52 (Utah Ct. App. 1990).....1

Paryzek v. Paryzek, 776 P.2d 78 (Utah Ct. App. 1989).....3

Pusey v. Pusey, 728 P.2d 117 (Utah 1986).....4

Sukin v. Sukin, 842 P.2d 922 (Utah Ct. App. 1992).....10

Tuckey v. Tuckey, 649 P.2d 88 (Utah 1982).....10

STATUTES CITED

None.

RULES CITED

Utah Code of Jud. Admin. R4-903(5).....2

DETERMINATIVE AUTHORITY

See cases, etc., cited above in passim
